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jsy ea=ky; 

¼nf{k.k iwoZ e/; jsyos½ 

vf/klwpuk 

fcykliqj] 27 flrEcj] 2025 

jsy vf/kfu;e 1989 dh /kkjk 20¼M-½ ds varxZr lwpuk 

dk-vk- 4426¼v½— dsaæh; ljdkj us] jsy vf/kfu;e] 1989¼1989 dk 24½ ftls blesa blds i'pkr ¼mä 

vf/kfu;e dgk x;k gS½ dh /kkjk 20d dh mi/kkjk ¼4½ ds v/khu Hkkjr ds jkti=] vlk/kkj.k ] Hkkx II] [kaM 3] mi[kaM ¼ii½ 

esa çdkf'kr Hkkjr ljdkj ds jsy ea=ky; dh vf/klwpuk dzekad 2560 rkjh[k 13 िून 2025 ¼ftls blesa blds i'pkr mä 

vf/klwpuk dgk x;k gS½ }kjk mä vf/klwpuk ls micUn vuqlwph esa fofufnZ"V Hkwfe dks] NÙkhlx<+ jkT; ds dksjck ftys esa 

fo'ks"k jsy ifj;kstuk] vFkkZr nf{k.k iwoZ e?; jsyos ds ljxcqafn;k & eM+okjkuh ds chp rhljh  ,oa pkSFkh jsyos 
ykbZu ¼2 x 6.10 fd - eh-½ ds fu"iknu ds fy, vftZr djus ds vius vk'k; dh ?kks"k.kk dh Fkh( 

vkSj mä vf/kfu;e dh /kkjk 20d dh mi/kkjk ¼4½ ds v/khu mä vf/klwpuk dzekad 2560, rkjh[k 26 िुन 2025 

dk दैनिक भास्कर lekpkj i=¼fgUnh½] fcykliqj laLdj.k] dksjck ckydks VkbEl ¼fgUnh½] dksjck laLdj.k] द जितवाद (अंग्रेिी), 

रायपुर laLdj.k, लोकसदन (जिन्दी),dksjck laLdj.k   ,oa संवाद साधना ¼fgUnh½] dksjck laLdj.k esa çdkf'kr fd;k x;k Fkk( 

vkSj fu;r vof/k esa कोई vk{ksi çkIr िहीं gqआ( 

vkSj mä vf/kfu;e fd /kkjk 20¼M-½ dh mi/kkjk ¼1½ ds vuqlj.k esa l{ke vf/kdkjh us viuh fjiksVZ dsUæh; 

ljdkj dks çLrqr dj nh gS( 

vr% vc dsaæh; ljdkj l{ke vf/kdkjh ls mä fjiksVZ çkIr gksus ij vkSj jsy vf/kfu;e 1989 fd /kkjk 20¼M-½ }kjk çnÙk 

'kfä;ks dk ç;ksx djrs gq, ;g ?kks"k.kk djrh gS fd vuqlayXu vuqlwph esa fyf[kr Hkwfe vf/kxzfgr dh tkrh gS( 
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vkSj ;g fd dsUæh; ljdkj }kjk mä vf/kfu;e fd /kkjk 20¼M-½ ds vuqlj.k esa ;g ?kks"k.kk djrh gS bl vf/klwpuk ds 

jkti= esa çdkf'kr gksus ij blls mic/n vuqlwph esa fofufnZ"V Hkwfe lHkh foYyXuks ls eqä gksdj dsaæh; ljdkj esa 

vkR;kafrd :i ls fufgr gks tk,xhA 

v½ jsy ifj;kstuk nf{k.k iwoZ e/; jsyos ds EkM+okjkuh&ljxacqfn;k rhljh vkSj pkSFkh jsyos ykbu     

       ¼2×6-10 fd-eh-½ ds vf/kxzg.k ds fy,  laf{kIr fooj.k- (पूरक – I) 

1- xzke %& cjikyh i-g-u-% 06] rglhy% cjikyh] ftyk% dksjck ¼N-x-½ 
dz0 [kljk ua0 Hkwfe dk 

LokfeRo 
Hkwfe dk 
izdkj 

vftZr jdcs 
dk {ks= ¼gs0½ 

esa 

Hkwfe Lokeh dk uke 

1 1108@8 futh —f"k 0-008 नाम :फुलससंि जपता का नाम : भोकलो 

2 1109/4 futh —f"k 0-005 नाम :फुलससंि जपता का नाम : भोकलो 

3 1109@1 futh —f"k 0-006 नाम :फुलससंि जपता का नाम : भोकलो 

4 786@1 /ख futh —f"k 0-120 नाम :फुलससंि जपता का नाम : भोकलो 

नाम :रामकंुवर पजत का नाम : भोकलो 

5 842@19 futh —f"k 0-016 नाम :मदनलाल पटेल जपता का नाम : नानहु-

नममदा 

6 1126@3 futh —f"k 0-016 नाम :लजलता कँवर पजत का नाम : चुरावन ससंि 

कँवर 

7 1108@7 futh —f"k 0-006 नाम :तरेस बाई पजत का नाम : जवसंभर ससंि 

8 1108@6 futh —f"k 0-006 नाम :जिवराम कुिूर जपता का नाम : सोनसाय 

9 1108@5 futh —f"k 0-006 नाम :जसयाराम जपता का नाम : िउरा लकड़ा 

10 1108@4 futh —f"k 0-006 नाम :ददलेश्वर ससंि जपता का नाम : बुधवार 

11 865@4 futh —f"k 0-072 नाम :गोवधमन प्रसाद जपता का नाम : सवानससंि 

12 783 futh —f"k 0-036 नाम :भुनेश्वरी बाई पजत का नाम : रूपनारायण 

िांगड़ े

 dqy Hkwfe ¼cjikyh½ 0-303 gs0 

[फा. सं. lh-,-vks-@fl@ch-,l-ih@EkM+okjkuh&ljxacqfn;k@20E] 

vkyksd frokjh, Ekq[; Á”kklfud vf/kdkjh@fuekZ.k 

 
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS  

(South East Central Railway) 

NOTIFICATION 

Bilaspur, the 27th September, 2025 

NOTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 20E of THE RAILWAY ACT 1989 

S.O. 4426(E).—Whereas by the notification of the Government of India, In the Ministry of Railways 

(Railway Board) number 2560 , dated the 13th June 2025, published in the Gazette of India (Extra-Ordinary) Part-II 

section 3 sub section (ii) , hereinafter referred to as the said notification) under subsection (1) of 20A of the railway 

act,1989 (24 of 1989) (hereinafter referred to as the said Act),the central Government declared its intention to acquire 

the land specified in the schedule annexed to the said notification for execution of Special Railway Project, namely  

3rd & 4th Railway line between Saragbundia and Madwarani of South East Central Railway (2x6.1 Km) in the 

state of Chhattisgarh. 
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And, whereas, the substance of the said notification Number 2560, dated 13th June, 2025, was published in 

the daily newspapers, Dainik Bhaskar (Hindi) Korba edition, Korba Balco Times (Hindi) Korba edition, The Hitavada 

(English) Raipur edition, Loksadan (Hindi) Korba edition and Samvad sadhana (Hindi) Korba edition on 26.06.2025 

under sub-section (4) of Section 20A of the said Act; 

And whereas, no Objection was received within the set time period. 

And, whereas, in pursuance of sub-section (1) of Section 20E of the said Act, the Competent Authority has 

submitted his report to the Central Government; 

Now, therefore, upon receipt of the said report of the Competent Authority, and in exercise of the powers 

conferred by sub-section 1) of Section 20E of the said Act, 1989, the Central Government hereby declares that the 

lands specified in the schedule annexed hereto shall be acquired for the aforesaid purpose; 

And, further, in pursuance of sub-section (2) of Section 20E of the said Act, the Central Government hereby 

declares that on publication of this notification in the Official Gazette, the land specified in the Schedule annexed 

hereto shall vest absolutely in the Central Government free from all encumbrances. 

A. 3rd & 4th Railway line between Saragbundia and Madwarani of South East Central Railway (2x6.1 

Km), Supplementary-I Brief description for the acquisition. 

1. Village Name - Barpali,  Tehshil - Barpali,  District - Korba  (C.G.) 

Sl. 

No 

Khasra No. Owner 

ship 

Type of 

Land 

Acquired 

Land Area 

(In Hect) 

Name of Land Owner 

1 1108/8 Pvt. Agri. 0.008 Name: Fulsingh Gond S/o:  Bhoklo 

2 1109/4 Pvt. Agri. 0.005 Name: Fulsingh Gond S/o:  Bhoklo 

3 1109/1 Pvt. Agri. 0.006 Name: Fulsingh Gond S/o:  Bhoklo 

4 786/1/ख Pvt. Agri. 0.120 Name: Fulsingh Gond S/o:  Bhoklo 

Name: Ramkunwar W/o: Bhoklo 

5 842/19 Pvt. Agri. 0.016 Name: Madanlal Patel S/o: Nanhu-Narmada 

6 1126/3 Pvt. Agri. 0.016 Name Lalita Kenwar W/o: Churavan Singh 

Kunwar 

7 1108/7 Pvt. Agri. 0.006 Name Teras Bai W/o: Bishambhar Singh 

8 1108/6 Pvt. Agri. 0.006 Name: Shivram Kujur S/o: Sonsay 

9 1108/5 Pvt. Agri. 0.006 Name: Siyaram S/o: Haura Lakda 

10 1108/4 Pvt. Agri. 0.006 Name: Dileshwar Singh S/o: Budhwar 

11 865/4 Pvt. Agri. 0.072 Name: Govardhan Prasad S/o: Sawan Singh 

12 783 Pvt. Agri. 0.036 Name: Bhuneshwari Bai W/o: Rupnarayan 

Jangde 

      

[F. No. CAO/C/BSP/Madwarani-Saragbundia/20E] 

ALOK TIWARI, Chief Administrative Officer (Con.) 
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